2
SR301 Introduction
Remote seal transmitters are used when it is necessary to isolate
the transmitter from the process.
The seal system comprises a process connection with a flexible
diaphragm seal between the process fluid and a liquid filled capillary
tube, connected to the transmitter.
The diaphragm isolates the process fluid while the filled capillary

(10) Diaphragms of Titanium, Tantalum, and Monel available only in 0.1 mm.
7
SR301Type of Seal and Ordering Code
Optional Items
Flanged Remote Seal with Extension - SR301E
The SR301E is a flanged seal with welded diaphragm. The diaphragm is extended from the
seal flange and welded to the extension. Different from Model SR301T, it is not supplied
with lower a housing, because the diaphragm coincides with the internal wall of the tank.
Bolts and nuts are not supplied with the seal.
For Dimensions see the pages 18, 19 (for integral flange) and 20 (for slip-on flange). For Pressure
Limits see the Tables 1 and 2 in the page 16.
A1 - 316 Stainless Steel
A3 - 316 Stainless Steel With PVC Lining
H0 - Raised Face (ASME, DIN, JIS)
J0 - 316 Stainless Steel
J1 - C276 Hastelloy
P1 - Degrease Cleaning (Oxygen or Chlorine Service)
P5 - Mounting according NACE standard
F0 - 316L Stainless Steel (Integral Flange)
F1 - C276 Hastelloy (Integral Flange) (3)
F2 - 304L Stainless Steel (Integral Flange) (3)
F3 - Super Duplex (UNS 32750) (Integral Flange) (3)
F4 - Duplex (UNS 31803) (Integral Flange) (3)
A
B
10000 mm
9000 mm
E
9
7000 mm
8000 mm
7
8
5000 mm
6000 mm
2 100 mm (4”)
K
H
Krytox 1506
Halocarbom 4.2
B
B
C
A
C
7
8
9
A
A
DC 200 – silicone oil
DC 704 – silicone oil
Fluorolube MO-10  (1)
T
N
B
Syltherm 800 (4)
Neobee M20 (4)
Fomblim 06/06
T
U
A
Tantalum
Titanium
316L Stainless Steel with Teflon Lining
500 mm
1000 mm
3
4
1500 mm
2000 mm
1
2